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a. l'etersbur, 
20 If ay 1963 

No. 
Florida 

Dear Coral and Jim: 

:bank you for lettinz me know about Dr. Fontes. I have sent you a card with my 
sympthy - and one to Mrs. FonteL;. 

inclosed are a fn.,' things. One is a transcript of various news items on radio 
the nc atn o the lit of :ay. There is also 	clipping from our pper on th 
some inci.r.lent. .itrange to me how the red-oranse-yellow colon that wero seen by 
observers suddenly enallged to "whitish-orange" and blue-whjte when described 
the 	force. 

en.closed is a copy of two columns that appeared in a 1hiladeIphia newpay'er - 
appar.3ntly a heCro publicE.tion from some of the copy on. the reverse of 
2he date is not known but both of these wem sent to the TTt?, Research OrJ'n'!,:lziol 
within the past couple of month arid before  7 may. 

The other enclosure Is a copy of some of what I have been workinL; on. -1Diy 
nisht. It is compiled. from a first quick trir through the last ten vol::res of 
the Darren Commission exhibits. I have just completed a preliminry hid lu: 
the ..ommission Documents and their ]sxhibit numbers. Jo many times someti 
just cut off in mid-word and when you do come across the rest of it, 
.::otten where the first was. Jteffen was moaning about not beir„,. able to , om.;-to 
something he was running down and I thought I. would find it, for him ,:nA ,.ot all 
involved in a jo'c that turned out to be bigger than I anticipated. 

This seems o be somethin6 that will he more comr?ete than whit. 
done, so for as I have been able to find out. There are still a lot )17' 	to 

filled in and I am now workinJ on that. But this is just to sive you a:. lea of 
wLL.t I on doirq. 

have been encouraged to complete it for publication. But you had told me your 
friends are working on an index and cross-reference. If it is to incluee anythir 
like this and if they intend to publish it, I will just keep what I am doing for 
rny own satisfction, or even shore it with them • if they think it will he of on:j 

help. If this is not in their planned work, however, I will mak.e. &ome dcci'.:,*(r. en 
publication when I complete it. 

ilI yaw lease let me know? I want to be sure I do not d.;plicat.e sorothing tht 
has been done. hor am I interested in competinc;. Just truinz to ho nometh:L:u-  to 

a study of the 26 volume a little easier. 

Your now book - I just can't praise it enough. It in the very best 'ZL: Lciok I 
ave ever read. had to keep reminding myself it was written by people 
you 	ever surpass it., I can 	imagine. I know no one else will be oblie ;o 
so. 	y congrLuIations. 

cone across a similarity on rp l79-1i30. The report from i;ewfield, 	 c.,2; 

2LoIc,:ober 19&7. Donald Chiszar and Fat Crosier. .kIst Full somotime oeu were 
,F;ent a report from the Cape heunedy or Cocoa area. '2his was sent by the cairran 
of the :TIOAP 	b-Uommittee over there and it was for real, in case you au.77..1-eci.ed 
it. ?hey sent it to you since they said they believed it would receive the r.ro:-.r 
attention from APIO and, since it involved creatures, would be disregarHFd 
Corcare z.he two. 

Jally Remaley told me the Bradenton Herald requested the two AP releases fir tel 
me bout - one with Jim and the other with Condon. All they got ws the Oo;Ido-: 
st,,tement that they had completed their investigation and would cc.:rrleto the re:.ort, 



Subject Page 	Location Date CE # 

Commission Document #85 
1 

4-5 	Dallas 

	

6 	Dallas 
7-14 Dallas 

14C-15 Dallas 
18-20 Dallas 
21-22 Dallas 
23-24 Dallas 
29-30 Dallas 
31-32 Dallas 
33-36 Dallas 
37-38 Dallas 
61-63 Dallas 
65-69 Dallas 
74-76 Dallas 
77-80 Dallas 
81-84 Dallas 
90-95 Dallas 
113-116 Dallas 

.121-125 Dallas 
142-143 Dallas 

	

144 	Dallas 
148-152 Dallas 
154-155 Dallas 
156-158 Dallas 
159-160 Dallas 

	

161 	Dallas 
175-1?7 Dallas 
179-1',:d Dallas 

	

132 	Dallas 

	

Jo 	Garland 
167-23 Dallas 
194-195 Mesquite 
196-196 Dallas 
199-20C Dallas 
a;2-205 Dallas 

	

206 	Dallas 

	

207 	Dallas 

	

212 	Dallas 
J1.5-216 Dallas 
22U-221 Dallas 

lirlington 

	

224 	Dallas 

	

)26 	Dallas 
239-243 alias 
264-267 -allas 

	

70 	Jallas 
272-273 Dallas 
278. 	Dallas 

	

2b4 	Dallas 

	

26 	Dallas 

	

237 	Dallas 
2:38-29 Dallas 
504-305 Dallas 
306-307 :Dallas 
321-5 3. Dallas 

Capt W E Frazier, DPD 
Capt Cecil E Talbert to Curry DPD 
Capt Cecil E Talbert to Curry DPD 
Capt Glen D King DPD 
Capt 0 A Jones DPI) 
Fritz & Tom Howard re Ruby 
Distances vicinity DPI) re Oswald 
Charles Oliver Arnet DPD Reserve 
Buford Lee Beaty 
Frederick A Beiberdorf DPD 1st Aid 
Det Daniel C Brantley DPD' 
Det Bernard S Clardy DPD 
Det Billy H Combest 
Sgt Kenneth II Croy DPD Reserve 
Det Wilbur Jay Cutchshaw 
Napoleon J Daniels, former DPI) 
Sgt Patrick T Dean DPD 
Wm Joseph Harrison DID 
Harold B Holly Jr DPD Reserve 
It Harry M KriSs DPD 
Det James H Leavelle DPD 
Det R L Lowery DPI) 
Capt Frank N Martin DID 
Sgt Billy Joe ;Maxey DPI) 

Sgt Billy Joe Maxey D1'D 
Sgt Logan W Mayo DPI) 
Det Thomas Donald McMillan DPD 
Jet Louis D Miller DPD 
Det L D Montgomery DPD 
William J Newman DPD Reserve 
Cart J N Solomon DI-D re Holly & Newman 
Bobby 'iene Patterson D1-1 

Lt Rio'S Pierce DD 
It Rio 3 Pierce DPD 

Sgt James A Putnam DPI) 
Sgt James A Putnam to Curry DPD 
Det Mmes K Ramsey DID 	 Dec

ec Jet if Baron Reynolds OPD 
Willie B jlack 	 3 Dec 

K Springer 	 11 Dec 
Sgt DF Steele DIJI) 	 4 Dec 
Det IVan H Stephens DPD 	 4 Dec 
Donald T Suits DPD :eserve 
Roy Vaughn DPD 	 2 Dec 
St Woodrow Wiggins Di -1) 	 3 Dec 
Gana zdward dorley jr D1'D Reserve 
George Thomas Chabot DPD Mechanic 	11 Dec 
II;dWard Kelly DPD Porter 	 10 Dec 
Alfreadia Riggs DPD Porter 	 11 Dec 
John 0 Servance DPI) Porter 	 10 Dec 
Harry T Tasker, Cab Driver 	 6 Dec 
Carl Lindsey Thompson, 2 Bell Tel Co 11 Dec 
bet D R archer DPD to Curry 
Charles 0 Arnett to Curry DPD 
Sgt Kenneth H Croy DPD Reserve to Durry 

Frazier 5086 
Talbert 5068 
Talbert 5069 
King 2 
0 A Jones 5056 
2025 
2026 
Arnett 5032 
Beaty 5040 
Bieber. 5123 
2027 
Clardy 5063 
Combest 5101 
Croy 5051 
Cutchshaw 5043 
Daniels 5326 
Dean 5008 
Harrison 5029 
Holly 5110 
Kriss 5107 
Leavelle 5088 
Lowery 5083 
Martin 5059 
Maxey 5096 
Maxey 5095 
Mayo 5112 
McMillan 5017 
L I) Miller 5013 
Mantg. 5005 
Newman 5038-D 
Solomon 5106 
B C Patt. 5311 
R S Pierce 5079 
R S PierCe 507b 
Putnam 5073 
Putnam 5072.  
2026 
2029 
Slack 5117 
2030 
Steele 5067 
2031 
2032 

,Vaughn 5335 
Wiggins 5075 
Worley 5047 
2034 
Kelly 5133 
Riggs 5130 
Servance 5131 
2035 
2010 
Archer 5092 
Arnett 5033 
CM 5052,5053 

9 Dec 
10 Dec 
11 Dec 
11 Dec 
2 Dec 
7 Dec 
5 Dec 
5 Dec 
4 Dec 
'6 Dec 
4 Dec 
3 Dec 
4 Dec 
5 Dec 
2 Dec 
4 Dec 
2 Dec 
6 Dec 
7 Dec 
4 Dec 

11 Dec 
3 Dec 
2 Dec 
3 Dec 
7 Dec 

6 Dec 

4 Dec 

4 Dec 

27 Nov 

5 Dec 
5 Dec 
5 Dec 
5 Dec 
5 Dec 

10 Dec 
2 Dec 
2 Dec 
7 Dec 
4 Dec 

1 

27 Nov 
26 Nov 
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Date 	CE  Subject   Location 

Dallas 
Dallas 
Dallas 
Dallas 
Dallas 
Dallas 
Dallas 
Shreveport 
Van Nuys 
Dallas 
Chicago 
Burbank 
Atlanta 
Dallas 
NewOrleans 
Dallas 
Hollywood 
Dallas 
LosAngeles 
Dallas 
Austin 
Dallas 
Dallas 
Dallas 
New York 
Burbank 

Dallas 
Dallas 
Dallas 
Ennis 
Dallas 

7- Dallas 
Dallas 

W J Newman DPD Reserve to Curry 
Dane Edw Worley Jr DPD Reserve to Curry 
Lt Harry M Kriss to Curry DPD 
Alvin R Brock DPD 
Edward Eugene Pierce DPD Maint. 
Harold R Fuqua DPD Garage 
Ira Jeff "Jack" Beers, Photographer 

Fags 

325-326 
334-335 
343-344 
351-352 
355-356 
361-364 
366 
368-370 
373-375 
381-383 
390-392 
397 
398 
3941_401 
407-409 
4i0-411 
412 
413-415 
416-418 
424-426 
427-429 
431-455 
436-438 
444 
445 
4,6-447 
448-452 
-1)3-454 
460-462 
46!,-464 
466-470 
471-474 
4?5-4?6 
4T7 
473'-479 
49-490 
4()1-492 
4y3-494 
497-5C.) 
501 
51 .j-5J.E., 
51."?-5 
521 
523-54.14 
528-532 
533 
536-538 

Sgt Patrick T Dean to Curry DPD 	26 Nov 
Lt Jack Revill to Curry DPD 	 1 Dec 
Capt Glen I) King to Curry DPD 	 2 Dec 
Det Thos Donald McHillon to Curry DPI) 27 Nov 
Sgt James A Putnam to Curry DPD 	26 Nov 
Capt C E Talbert to Curry DPD 	 26 Nov 
Cornwall & Revill re Worley to Curry DPD 30 Nov 
Steven L Alexander KTAL-TV 
	

2 Dec 
Gene Barnes NBC 
	

2 Dec 
Ira Jeff "Jack" Beers, Photographer 	4 Dec 
Isadore Bleckman 
	

2 Dec 
Gene Coffey 
	

5 Dec 
Joe Cumming 
	

1 Dec 
James R Davidson ABC-TV 
	

6 Dec 
Pete Fisher 
	

2 Dec 
Curtis Gans UPI 
	

4 Dec 
Edmonde Haddad KPOL 
	

5 Dec 
Robert Leonard Hankel. KRLD 
	

3 Dec 
Gladwin Hill 
	

3 Dec 
Ronald L Jenkins 
	

10 Dec 	R 
Frank Bernard Johnston 
	

3 Dec 
Seth Kantor, Reporter 
	

3 Dec 
Ferdinand Kaufman 
	

5 Dec 
Jerry .Lee Kunkel 
	

6 Dec 
William Edward Lord ABC 

	
3 Dec 

Ted Mann NBC 
	

5 Dec 
Philadelphia John J McCullough, Reporter 

	
1 Dec 

Dallas 	Terrance McGarry UPI 
	

4 Dec 
Dallas 	Morton William Newman 

	
2 Dec 

Morton Gr Oliver Oakes UPI 
	

2 Dec 
Dallas 	Jeremiah O'Leary, Reporter 
	

3 Dec 

Dallas 	Samuel Mack Pate 
New York 	Ike Pappas WNEW 
DC 	Jeremiah O'Leary, Reporter 

	
8 
3 
 Dec 

4  
Dallas 	Francois Pelou. 	 2 Dec 

10 Dec Dallas 	Roy A Lryor 
10 Dec Usiil cis 	henry Michael kabup UPI 
5 Dec Houston 	William :bailey UPI 

,nthony Ripley, Detroit News 
	

30 Nov 
4 Dec Ft Worth 	Warren E Richey WBAP-TV 

iurbank 	David Flint "Mike" Smith 
	

1 Dec 
4 Dec Ft Wortn 	John Smith .WRAP-TV 

11 Dec :A.clhoma 	James D Standard , Reporter 
Dallas 	James Robert Thornton WFAA 

	
2 Dec 
2 Dec Ft Worth 	Thayer Waldo, Reporter 
4 Dec Ft Worth 	Ira N Walker Jr WBAP-TV 

10 Dec Dallas 	Sgt Patrick I' Dean UPD 

26 Nov 
26 Nov 
26 Nov 
6 Dec 

11 Dec 
10 Dec 

2 Dec 

2 

Dean 5009 
Holly 5109 
King 3 
McMillon 5018 
Putnam 5071 
Talbert 5067 
Worley 5049 
2037 
2038 
Beers 5351 
2039 
2040 
2041 
2042 
2253 
2043 
2044 
Henkel 5337 
1757 

L Jenkins 1, 2254 
2326 
Kantor 7 
2255 
2256 
2047 
2048 
McCullough 2 
2050 
2887 
2051 
2052 
2053 
Pappas 3 
2257 
2327 
Pryor 1 
2054 
2055 
2056 
WE Richey 5316 
2258 	. 
JA Smith 5317 
2057 
2058 
Waldo 1 
IN Walker 5315 
Dean 5011 

Newman 5038 
Worley 5048 
Kriss 5106 
Brock 5114 
EE Pierce 5132 
Fuqua 5134 
Beers 5350 


