(lelen Wartman 4666 - 275 Ave. No. St. Petersburg, Florida 33713 20 May 1968

Dear Coral and Jim:

Thank you for letting me know about Dr. Fontes. I have sent you a card with my sympathy - and one to Ers. Fontes.

Enclosed are a few things. One is a transcript of various news items on radio the morning of the 11th of May. There is also a clipping from our paper on the same incident. Strange to me how the red-orange-yellow colors that were seen by observers suddenly changed to "whitish-orange" and blue-white when described by the mir Force.

also enclosed is a copy of two columns that appeared in a Philadelphia newspaper - apparently a Negro publication from some of the copy on the reverse of the originals. The date is not known but both of these were sent to the UFC Research Organization within the past couple of months and before 7 May.

The other enclosure is a copy of some of what I have been working on. Day and night. It is compiled from a first quick trip through the last ten volumes of the Jarren Commission exhibits. I have just completed a preliminary listing of the Commission Documents and their Exhibit numbers. So many times something is just cut off in mid-word and when you do come across the rest of it, you have forgotten where the first was. Steffen was mouning about not being able to complete something he was running down and I thought I would find it for him and got all involved in a job that turned out to be bigger than I anticipated.

This seems to be something that will be more complete than what anyone else has done so far as I have been able to find out. There are still a lot of gaps to be filled in and I am now working on that. But this is just to give you an idea of what I am doing.

I have been encouraged to complete it for publication. But you had told me your friends are working on an index and cross-reference. If it is to include anything like this and if they intend to publish it, I will just keep what I am doing for my own satisfaction, or even share it with them if they think it will be of any help. If this is not in their planned work, however, I will make some decision on publication when I complete it.

will you please let me know? I want to be sure I do not duplicate something that has been done. Nor am I interested in competing. Just trying to do something to make a study of the 26 volumes a little easier.

Your new book - I just can't praise it enough. It is the very best UFO took I have ever read. Had to keep reminding myself it was written by people I know. How you will ever surpass it, I can't imagine. I know no one else will be able to so. By congratulations.

I came across a similarity on pp 179-180. The report from Newfield, N. J., on the 24th October 1967. Donald Chiszar and Pat Crosier. Last Fall sometime you were sent a report from the Cape Kennedy or Cocoa area. This was sent by the chairman of the NICAP Sub-Committee over there and it was for real, in case you suspected it. They sent it to you since they said they believed it would receive the proper attention from APRO and, since it involved creatures, would be disregarded by NICAP. Compare the two.

Sally Remaley told me the Bradenton Herald requested the two AP releases Jim told me about - one with Jim and the other with Condon. All they got was the Condon statement that they had completed their investigation and would complete the rejort

## Commission Document #85

The state of the s	•			
Page	Location	Subject	Date	CE #
4-5	Dallas :	Capt W B Frazier, DPD	9 Dec	Frazier 5086
6	Dallas	Capt Cecil E Talbert to Curry DPD	10 Dec	Talbert 5068
7-14	Dallas	Capt Cecil E Talbert to Curry DPD	11 Dec	Talbert 5069
14C-15	Dallas	Capt Glen D King DPD	ll Dec	King 2
18-20	Dallas	Capt O A Jones DPD	2 Dec	0 A Jones 5056
21-22	Dallas	Fritz & Tom Howard re Ruby	7 Dec	2025
23-24	Dallas	Distances vicinity DPD re Oswald	5 Dec	2026
29-30	Dallas	Charles Oliver Arnet DPD Reserve	5 Dec	Arnett 5032
31-32	Dallas	Buford Lee Beaty	4 Dec	Beaty 5040
33-36	Dallas	Frederick A Beiberdorf DPD 1st Aid	6 Dec	Bieber. 5123
37-38	Dallas	Det Daniel C Brantley DPD	4 Dec	2027
61-63	Dallas	Det Bernard S Clardy DPD	3 Dec	Clardy 5063
65-69	Dallas	Det Billy H Combest	4 Dec	Combest 5101
74-76	Dallas	Sgt Kenneth H Croy DPD Reserve	5 Dec	Croy 5051
77-80	Dallas	Det Wilbur Jay Cutchshaw	2 Dec	Cutchshaw 5043
81-84	Dallas	Napoleon J Daniels, former DPD	4 Dec	Daniels 5326
90-95	Dallas	Sgt Patrick T Dean DPD	2 Dec	Dean 5008
	Dallas	wm Joseph Harrison DFD	6 Dec	Harrison 5029
121-125		Harold B Holly Jr DPD Reserve	7 Dec	Holly 5110
	Dallas	Lt Harry M Kriss DPD	4 Dec	Kriss 5107
144	Dallas	Det James R Leavelle DPD	11 Dec	Leavelle 5088
148-152		Det R L Lowery DFD	3 Dec	Lowery 5083
154-155		Capt Frank M Martin DFD	2 Dec	Martin 5059
156-158	Dallas	Sgt Billy Joe Maxey DPD	3 Dec	Maxey 5096
159-160	Dallas	Sgt Billy Joe Maxey DPD	7 Dec	Maxey 5095
161	Dallas	Sgt Logan W Mayo DPD	5 Dec	Mayo 5112
173-177	Dallas	Det Thomas Donald McMillon DPD	5 Dec	McMillon 5017
179-181	Dallas	Det Louis D Miller DPD	5 Dec	L D Miller 5013
186	Dallas Garland	Det L D Montgomery DPD	5 Dec	Montg. 5005
	Dallas	William J Newman DPD Reserve	5 Dec	Newman 5038-D
		Capt J M Solomon DFD re Holly & Newman		Solomon 5106
196-198	Mesquite Dallas	Bobby Gene Patterson DFD	2 Dec	B G Patt. 5311
199-200	Dallas	Lt Rio S Pierce DPD Lt Rio S Pierce DPD	2 Dec	R S Pierce 5079
	Dallas	Sgt James A Putnam DPD	7 Dec	R S Pierce 5078
	Dallas	Sgt James A Putnam to Curry DPD	4 Dec	Putnam 5073
	Dallas	Det James K Ramsey DPD	8 Dec	Putnam 5072
212	Dallas	Det H Baron Reynolds DPD	l Dec	2028
215-216	Dallas	Willie B Slack DFD	4 Dec	2029
220-221		Gerald K Springer DPD	3 Dec	Slack 5117
The Control of the Co	Arlington	Sgt D F Steele DPD	11 Dec 4 Dec	2030
224	Dallas	Det Ivan R Stephens DPD	4 Dec	Steele 5067
226	Dallas	Donald T Suits DPD Reserve		2031
239-243	Dallas		4 Dec	2032
264-267	Dallas	Lt Woodrow Wiggins DPD	2 Dec 3 Dec	Vaughn 5335
270	Dallas	Gano Edward Worley Jr DPD Reserve	4 Dec	Wiggins 5075
272-273	Dallas		11 Dec	Worley 5047 2034
278	Dallas		10 Dec	Kelly 5133
284	Dallas		11 Dec	Riggs 5130
286	Dallas		10 Dec	Servance 5131
287	Dallas	Harry T Tasker, Cab Driver	6 Dec	2035
288-289		Carl Lindsey Thompson, Sw Bell Tel Co	11 Dec	2010
304-305		Det D R Archer DPD to Curry	27 Nov	Archer 5092
306-307			27 Nov	Arnett 5033
321-323		Sgt Kenneth H Croy DPD Reserve to Curry		Croy 5052,5053
W. T. C. C.				

## COMMISSION DOCUMENT #85

Page	Location	Subject	Dat	<u>e</u>	<u>CE #</u>
325-326	Dallas	Sgt Patrick T Dean to Curry DPD	26 1	Nov	Dean 5009
	Dallas	Lt Jack Revill to Curry DPD	1	Dec	Holly 5109
343-344	Dallas	Capt Glen D King to Curry DPD	2	Dec	King 3
351-352	Dallas	Det Thos Donald McMillon to Curry DPD	27 ]	Nov	McMillon 5018
355-356	Dallas	Sgt James A Putnam to Curry DPD	26 1	Nov	Putnam 5071
361-364	Dallas	Capt C E Talbert to Curry DPD	26 1		Talbert 5067
366	Dallas	Cornwall & Revill re Worley to Curry DP			Worley 5049
368-370	Shreveport	Steven L Alexander KTAL-TV	MINE TO BE STATED TO	Dec	2037
	Van Nuys	Gene Barnes NBC		Dec	2038
381-383	Dallas	Ira Jeff "Jack" Beers, Photographer		Dec	Beers 5351
390-392	Chicago	Isadore Bleckman		Dec	2039
397	Burbank	Gene Coffey	COLUMN TOWARD RE	Dec	2040
398	Atlanta	Joe Cumming	The state of the s	Dec	2041
399-401	Dallas	James R Davidson ABC-TV		Dec	2042
407-409	NewOrleans	Pete Fisher		Dec	2253
410-411	Dallas	Curtis Gans UPI		Dec	2043
412	Hollywood	Edmonde Haddad KPOL	C 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	Dec	2044
413-415	Dallas	Robert Leonard Hankel KRLD		Dec	Hankel 5337
	LosAngeles	Gladwin Hill	TELLIS CHARLES OF THE	Dec	1757
424-426	Dallas	Ronald L Jenkins	10 1		1 Jenkins 1, 2254
427-429	Austin	Frank Bernard Johnston		Dec	2326
	Dallas	Seth Kantor, Reporter		Dec	Kantor 7
436-438	Dallas	Ferdinand Kaufman	THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF THE	Dec	2255
444	Dallas	Jerry Lee Kunkel	WALL BUILD CONTROL	Dec	2256
445	New York	William Edward Lord ABC		Dec	2047
		Ted Mann NBC		Dec	2048
		a John G McCullough, Reporter		Dec	McCullough 2
	Dallas	Terrance McGarry UPI		Dec	2050
460-462	Dallas	Morton William Newman	2 1		2887
	Morton Gr	Oliver Oakes UPI		Dec	2051
466-470	Dallas	Jeremiah O'Leary, Reporter		Dec	
471-474	DC	Jeremiah O'Leary, Reporter	NOTICE AND DESCRIPTION		2052
	New York	Ike Pappas WNEW		Dec	2053
477	Dallas	Samuel Mack Pate	3 1		Pappas 3
478-479			4 1		2257
		Francois Pelou	2 1		2327
	Dallas	Roy A Fryor	10 I		Pryor 1
491-492			10 1	SACRETE PROBLEMANCE	2054
493-494		William Railey UPI	5 I		2055
	RoyalOak	Anthony Ripley, Detroit News	30 N		2056
		Warren E Richey WBAP-TV	4 I		WE Richey 5316
	Eurbank	David Flint 'Mike' Smith	1 1		2258
	Ft Worth	John A Smith WBAP-TV	4 L		JA Smith 5317
521	Oklahoma C	James N Standard, Reporter	11 I		2057
523-524		James Robert Thornton WFAA	2 [		2058
	Ft Worth	Thayer Waldo, Reporter	2 [		Waldo l
	Ft Worth	Ira N Walker Jr WBAP-TV		)ec	IN Walker 5315
536-538	Dallas	Sgt Patrick T Dean DFD	10 I	)ec	Dean 5011
w 3005 1 P	Dallas	w J Newman DPD Reserve to Curry	26 N	lov	Newman 5038
P	Dallas Dallas	Gano Edw Worley Jr DPD Reserve to Curry			Worley 5048
Lip	Dallas	Lt Harry M Kriss to Curry DPD	26 N		Kriss 5106
M 1008 200	Ennis	Alvin R Brock DPD	6 I		Brock 5114
200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200	Dallas .	Edward Eugene Pierce DPD Maint.	11 1		EE Pierce 5132
W 3003	Dallas	Harold R Fugue DPD Garage	10 1		Fuqua 5134
7 250	Dallas	Ira Jeff "Jack" Beers, Photographer	2 1		Beers 5350